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January 2019 Sportsmans Bowl Statistical Summary 

 

Qualifying Round (U20 and U15 Divisions)

Qualifying Total

Position Name City Division Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total +/-

1 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg, MA U20 Boys 199 258 276 221 207 258 1419 +219 Semifinalist

2 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau U20 Boys 181 220 183 204 246 201 1235 +35 Semifinalist

3 Garrett Wolf Clifton Park U20 Boys 186 243 216 209 155 198 1207 +7 Semifinalist

4 Frankie Aiello Loudonville U20 Boys 200 221 193 181 235 171 1201 +1 Semifinalist

5 Matthew Flandreau Voorheesville U20 Boys 185 245 210 173 213 171 1197 -3 Semifinalist

6 Jenna Lemke Delmar U20 Girls 224 204 138 192 185 215 1158 -42 Semifinalist

7 Kathryn Bowman Peru U15 Girls 194 188 158 150 236 201 1127 -73 Semifinalist

8 Caitlyn Kelly Albany U20 Girls 193 195 172 158 206 202 1126 -74 Semifinalist

9 Morgan Brunet Plattsburgh U20 Girls 233 183 184 170 181 140 1091 -109 Semifinalist

10 Hunter Heppner Kingston U20 Boys 199 153 194 163 157 201 1067 -133 Semifinalist

11 Molly Chiesa Wingdale U20 Girls 161 268 134 152 200 149 1064 -136 Semifinalist

12 Edward Pietrasz Dryden U15 Boys 160 171 182 192 178 180 1063 -137 Semifinalist

13 Joshua Kalwasinski Mechanicville U20 Boys 152 182 180 175 216 151 1056 -144 Semifinalist

14 Krysta Schultz Templeton, MA U20 Girls 198 139 189 203 178 146 1053 -147 Semifinalist

15 Amanda Chrzanowski Schenectady U20 Girls 162 161 171 222 170 165 1051 -149

16 Lynsey Aldam Pittsfield, MA U20 Girls 161 154 174 177 183 198 1047 -153

17 Delon Dean Albany U15 Boys 152 188 179 145 219 162 1045 -155

18 Kyle Schultz Templeton, MA U20 Boys 174 202 195 116 149 203 1039 -161

19 Alex White Dalton, MA U20 Boys 179 198 160 142 203 145 1027 -173

20 Andrew Robitaille Pittsfield, MA U15 Boys 126 180 186 194 148 186 1020 -180

21 Aiden Deitz Albany U15 Boys 145 139 230 190 152 151 1007 -193

22 Timothy Knowles Jr. Albany U20 Boys 155 145 198 146 130 200 974 -226

23 Kayla Bivens Fairfield, CT U20 Girls 153 185 138 198 148 144 966 -234

24 Evan Sawitzki Amsterdam U20 Boys 148 158 119 198 190 143 956 -244

25 Leigha Henkel Troy U15 Girls 205 163 159 148 104 169 948 -252

26 Olivia DeCitise Troy U15 Girls 105 213 141 171 165 149 944 -256

27 Kolton Keeler Selkirk U20 Boys 167 193 148 158 143 128 937 -263

28 Phillip Decker III Leeds U20 Boys 142 129 185 138 141 195 930 -270

29 Kevin Thomas Lake Katrine U15 Boys 154 138 130 174 135 195 926 -274

30 Carson Osterhoudt Ulster Park U20 Boys 149 125 106 162 179 200 921 -279

31 Jedrek Arasim Albany U20 Boys 199 155 149 149 121 140 913 -287

32 Henry Dreisenstock Rensselaer U15 Boys 152 160 131 152 162 154 911 -289

33 Elizabeth DeLorenzo Schenectady U15 Girls 149 166 121 150 155 167 908 -292

34 Jordan Thomas Lake Katrine U20 Girls 133 148 133 149 160 172 895 -305

35 Eliza Arasim Albany U20 Girls 166 146 105 177 157 128 879 -321

36 MacKenzie Simmons Schenectady U20 Girls 135 139 125 191 131 142 863 -337

37 Dakota Deitz Albany U20 Girls 136 134 142 118 131 197 858 -342

38 Tyler Bogholtz Nassau U15 Boys 159 133 130 115 113 173 823 -377

39 Lauren Buess Altamont U20 Girls 103 177 146 138 142 113 819 -381

40 David Squires* Schenectady U15 Boys 151 138 134 165 588 -612

* David Squires withdrew from the tournament following Game 4.  
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Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Total Total Total

Position Name City Division Carryover Game 7 Bonus Game 8 Bonus Game 9 Bonus Pinfall Plus Bonus +/-

1 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg, MA U20 Boys 1419 171 30 215 30 205 30 2010 2100 +300 Finalist

2 Matthew Flandreau Voorheesville U20 Boys 1197 197 30 204 30 161 0 1759 1819 +19 Finalist

3 Frankie Aiello Loudonville U20 Boys 1201 191 30 183 30 164 0 1739 1799 -1 Finalist

4 Garrett Wolf Clifton Park U20 Boys 1207 153 0 184 0 213 30 1757 1787 -13 Finalist

5 Caitlyn Kelly Albany U20 Girls 1126 181 30 199 30 180 30 1686 1776 -24

6 Hunter Heppner Kingston U20 Boys 1067 213 30 210 30 172 30 1662 1752 -48

7 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau U20 Boys 1235 149 0 189 30 145 0 1718 1748 -52

8 Edward Pietrasz Dryden U15 Boys 1063 195 30 177 0 203 0 1638 1668 -132

9 Jenna Lemke Delmar U20 Girls 1158 139 0 170 30 169 0 1636 1666 -134

10 Kathryn Bowman Peru U15 Girls 1127 175 0 168 0 171 15 1641 1656 -144

11 Molly Chiesa Wingdale U20 Girls 1064 193 0 178 0 181 30 1616 1646 -154

12 Morgan Brunet Plattsburgh U20 Girls 1091 157 0 202 0 171 15 1621 1636 -164

13 Krysta Schultz Templeton, MA U20 Girls 1053 187 30 160 0 184 0 1584 1614 -186

14 Joshua Kalwasinski Mechanicville U20 Boys 1056 159 0 157 0 202 30 1574 1604 -196

Stepladder Finals

1 Brandon Vallone 213

2 Matthew Flandreau 204

3 Frankie Aiello 192 2 Matthew Flandreau 170

4 Garrett Wolf 140

4 Garrett Wolf 206

Under-12 Division

Qualifying Total

Position Name City Division Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total +/-

1 Zachary Bombard Troy U12 148 123 125 183 186 167 932 -268 Finalist

2 Cierra Gabriel Waterford U12 177 124 128 149 136 131 845 -355 Finalist

3 Jennifer Doty Nassau U12 124 146 148 135 110 160 823 -377

4 Savannah Swiatocha Scotia U12 112 135 125 119 107 146 744 -456

5 Jackson Brewer Clifton Park U12 120 121 151 101 103 124 720 -480

6 Elaina Castillo Niskayuna U12 116 80 72 113 148 116 645 -555

7 Tyson Brewer Clifton Park U12 105 102 103 95 117 85 607 -593

Zachary Bombard defeated Cierra Gabriel 132 - 131 in the division championship match to win the U12 division.

Brandon Vallone

Champion
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Scholarship Winners

Under-20 Boys Division Under-20 Girls Division

Entries: 15 Entries: 13

Prizes: 4 Prizes: 3

Division Stepladder Division Stepladder

Position Name City Prize Prize Position Prize Prize

1 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg, MA $125 $100 1 $125

2 Matthew Flandreau Voorheesville $75 $50 2 $70

3 Garrett Wolf Clifton Park $50 $30 3 $40

4 Frankie Aiello Loudonville $40 $20

Under-15 Boys Division Under-15 Girls Division

Entries: 8 Entries: 4

Prizes: 2 Prizes: 1

Division Stepladder Division Stepladder

Position Name City Prize Prize Position Prize Prize

1 Edward Pietrasz Dryden $90 1 $70

2 Delon Dean Albany $50

Under-12 Division

Entries: 7

Prizes: 2

Division

Position Name City Prize

1 Zachary Bombard Troy $65

2 Cierra Gabriel Waterford $35

Name City

Kathryn Bowman Peru

Name City

Caitlyn Kelly

Jenna Lemke

Albany

Delmar

Molly Chiesa Wingdale

 
 

 


